

Split Case Pumps - Horizontally Mounted

Item No.	Name and Description	6L7 Part No.	8L7 Part No.	8L8 Part No.	10L7 Part No.	10L8 Part No.
1	Casing Assembly Bronze Fitted and All Iron All Bronze	0061174 0061175	0061182 0061183	0070159 0070160	0053027 0053028	0053029 0053030
Note: Casing Assembly includes upper and lower half casing, bearing caps, parting gasket, air cock, dowel pins, cap screws, studs and nuts plus all other hardware to make up complete casing assembly. New name plate with duplicate serial number of original pump will also be furnished if requested						
2	Impeller - Code Cast Iron Bronze Impeller - Code Cast Iron Bronze	6185 0060620 0060622	8175 0059707 0059709	8185 0070068 0070070	7165 0044959 0044961	7178 0058587 0058589
6	Pump Shaft - Current Design Right Hand - 4140 S.S. Right Hand - 316 S.S. Right Hand - 416 S.S. Left Hand - 4140 S.S. Left Hand - 316 S.S. Left Hand - 416 S.S.	0104755 0104756 0104757 0104758 0104759 0104760	0104755 0104756 0104757 0104758 0104759 0104760	0104755 0104756 0104757 0104758 0104759 0104760	0104755 0104756 0104757 0104758 0104759 0104760	0104755 0104756 0104757 0104758 0104759 0104760
* 7	Casing Wear Ring (2 Req'd) Pump without Impeller Wear Rings Cast Iron Bronze Casing Wear Ring (2 Req'd) Pump without Impeller Wear Rings Cast Iron Bronze	0044329 0044331 0044390 0044392	0059695 0059696	0059695 0059696	0044489 0044491	0057222 0057224
* 8	Impeller Wear Ring (2 Req'd) Cast Iron Bronze	0044388 0044389	0087948 0087949	0087948 0087949	0044123 0044124	0057220 0057221
* 13	Regular Packing Rings	0041824	0041824	0041824	0041824	0041824
* 14R	Shaft Sleeve - R.H. - Packed Box #660 Bronze 440C S.S. 416 S.S. 316 S.S.	0060897 0049998 0060898 0060900	0060897 0049998 0060898 0060900	0060897 0049998 0060898 0060900	0060897 0049998 0060898 0060900	0060897 0049998 0060898 0060900
* 14L	Shaft Sleeve - L.H. - Packed Box #660 Bronze 440C S.S. 416 S.S. 316 S.S.	0060902 0049999 0060903 0060905	0060902 0049999 0060903 0060905	0060902 0049999 0060903 0060905	0060902 0049999 0060903 0060905	0060902 0049999 0060903 0060905
* 14R	Shaft Sleeve - R.H. - Type 21 Seal #660 Bronze 416 S.S. 316 S.S.	0061050 0061052 0061051	0061050 0061052 0061051	0061050 0061052 0061051	0061050 0061052 0061051	0061050 0061052 0061051
* 14L	Shaft Sleeve - L.H. - Type 21 Seal #660 Bronze 416 S.S. 316 S.S.	0061046 0061048 0061047	0061046 0061048 0061047	0061046 0061048 0061047	0061046 0061048 0061047	0061046 0061048 0061047
* 16 17	Ball Bearing - Inboard Packing Gland Assembly (2 Req'd) Steel 316 S.S.	0005262 0044125 0044129	0005262 0044125 0044129	0005262 0044125 0044129	0005262 0044125 0044129	0005262 0044125 0044129
* 18	Ball Bearing - Outboard	0039989	0039989	0039989	0039989	0039989
22	Bearing Lock Nut Grease Lubricated	0006033	0006033	0006033	0006033	0006033
22	Bearing Lock Nut (2 Req'd) Oil Lubricated	0055353	0055353	0055353	0055353	0055353
29	Lantern Ring Half (4 Req'd)	0101627	0101627	0101627	0101627	0101627

* Recommended Spare Parts

Split Case Pumps - Horizontally Mounted

Item No.	Name and Description	6L7 Part No.	8L7 Part No.	8L8 Part No.	10L7 Part No.	10L8 Part No.
31	Bearing Housing - Current Design	0104774	0104774	0104774	0104774	0104774
33	Inboard - Cast Iron	0104774	0104774	0104774	0104774	0104774
31	Bearing Housing - Previous Design	0044479	0044479	0044479	0044479	0044479
33	Inboard - Cast Iron	0044479	0044479	0044479	0044479	0044479
32	Impeller Key - 3/8" Sq x 4 3/4"	0039983	0039983	0039983	0039983	0039983
35	Bearing Cover - Grease Lube	0044485	0044485	0044485	0044485	0044485
37	Inboard - Cast Iron	0044485	0044485	0044485	0044485	0044485
35	Bearing Cover - Oil Lube	0055365	0055365	0055365	0055365	0055365
37	Inboard - Cast Iron	0055365	0055365	0055365	0055365	0055365
38	Shaft Sleeve Gasket (2 Req'd)	0077412	0077412	0077412	0077412	0077412
40	Deflector - Current Design	0000714	0000714	0000714	0000714	0000714
	Neoprene (2 Req'd)					
41 & 43	Bearing Cap - Cast Iron (2 Req'd)	0066191	0066191	0066191	0066191	0066191
	Bronze (2 Req'd)	0066192	0066192	0066192	0066192	0066192
	Note: 14 Shims are required to fit bearing caps	0071917	0071917	0071917	0071917	0071917
46	Coupling Key - 1/2" Sq x 3 1/4" Steel	0039984	0039984	0039984	0039984	0039984
47	Lip Seal - Current Design (2 Req'd)	0104863	0104863	0104863	0104863	0104863
60	Oil Ring - Steel (2 Req'd)	0055349	0055349	0055349	0055349	0055349
* 65 & 60	Seal - Single Type 21 (2 Req'd)	0030892	0030892	0030892	0030892	0030892
	Brz. Fitted & All Brz. - BP1C1	0030893	0030893	0030893	0030893	0030893
68	All Iron - BP171	0055345	0055345	0055345	0055345	0055345
69	Bearing Lock Washer - Steel	0007147	0007147	0007147	0007147	0007147
* 73	Parting Gasket - B10 Velcar	0058753	0058753	0058753	0058753	0058753
123	Bearing End Cover - Tin Plate	0045799	0045799	0045799	0045799	0045799
125	Oiler - 1/4" Trico E52	0075699	0075699	0075699	0075699	0075699
207	Grease Fitting - 1/8" (2 Req'd)	0003131	0003131	0003131	0003131	0003131
208	Pipe Plug - 1/4" For Item 1	0002009	0002009	0002009	0002009	0002009
	Cad. Plated (6 Req'd)	0000019	0000019	0000019	0000019	0000019
	Brass (6 Req'd)					
208A	Grease Fitting - 1/4" (2 Req'd)	0002640	0002640	0002640	0002640	0002640
	For Item 13A when needed					
209	Swing Bolts - S.S. (4 Req'd)	0044139	0044139	0044139	0044139	0044139
210	Hex Nuts - 1/2" For Item 209	0001179	0001179	0001179	0001179	0001179
	Steel	0005967	0005967	0005967	0005967	0005967
	Brass					
212	Stud - 3/4" x 2 3/4"	0000646	0000646	0000646	0000646	0000646
	Steel	0043026	0043026	0043026	0043026	0043026
	316 S.S.					
213	Hex Nuts - 3/4" For Item 212	0002710	0002710	0002710	0002710	0002710
	Steel	0005969	0005969	0005969	0005969	0005969
	Brass					
215	Cap Screws - For Item 209	0000440	0000440	0000440	0000440	0000440
	Steel (4 Req'd)	0043029	0043029	0043029	0043029	0043029
	316 S.S. (4 Req'd)					
216	Pipe Plugs - For Item 1 Drain	0006224	0006224	0006224	0006224	0006224
	Galvanized (2 Req'd)	0008570	0008570	0008570	0008570	0008570
	Brass (2 Req'd)	0002553	0002553	0002553	0002553	0002553
231	Pipe Plugs - 1/8" Cad. Plated	0039022	0039022	0039022	0039022	0039022
	For Items 35 & 37 (2 Req'd)					
235	Vent - 1/8" Alemite (2 Req'd)	0002009	0002009	0002009	0002009	0002009
236	Pipe Plug - 1/4" (2 Req'd)	0000474	0000474	0000474	0000474	0000474
	For item 300					
239	Cap Screws - 3/4" x 2 1/4" Steel	0000371	0000371	0000371	0000371	0000371
	For Items 41 & 43 (4 Req'd)					
245	Cap Screws - 5/16" x 1" Steel					
	For Items 35 & 37 (8 Req'd)					

* Recommended Spare Parts

Split Case Pumps - Horizontally Mounted

Item No.	Name and Description	6L7 Part No.	8L7 Part No.	8L8 Part No.	10L7 Part No.	10L8 Part No.
246	Dowel Pin - 5/8" x 3/4" Steel For Item 1 (2 Req'd)	0006204	0006204	0006204	0006204	0006204
247	Dowel Pin - 1/2" x 1" Steel For item 41 & 43 (2 Req'd)	0006206	0006206	0006206	0006206	0006206
248	Air Cock - 1/4" Brass w/ Pipe Bshg. 0003048 Galv. or 0104464 Brass	0005650	0005650	0005650	0005650	0005650
251	Seal Gland (2 Req'd) Cast Iron	0045770	0045770	0045770	0045770	0045770
	#8 Bronze	0045772	0045772	0045772	0045772	0045772
* 259	Seal Gasket - Vellutex (2 Req'd)	0046387	0046387	0046387	0046387	0046387
263	Pipe Plug - 1/8" Socket Head S.S. (2 Req'd)	0049464	0049464	0049464	0049464	0049464
296	Set Screws - S.S. (12 Req'd) For Impeller Wear Rings	0065282	0065282	0065282	0065282	0065282
299	Nipple Red Brass (2 Req'd)	0104431	0104431	0104431	0104431	0104431
300	Tee - 1/4" Galv. (2 Req'd)	0007029	0007029	0007029	0007029	0007029
301	Nipple - 1/4" x 6 Galv. (2 Req'd)	0000932	0000932	0000932	0000932	0000932
302	St. Elbow - 1/4" Galv. (2 Req'd)	0001807	0001807	0001807	0001807	0001807
* 303	Bearing Cover Gasket (2 Req'd)	0044140	0044140	0044140	0044140	0044140
304	Pipe Plug (2 Req'd) Cad. Plated	0002009	0002009	0002009	0002009	0002009
	Brass	0000019	0000019	0000019	0000019	0000019
305	Forsheda Ring	0105294	0105294	0105294	0105294	0105294

NOTE: Pump Serial Number must be furnished when ordering repair parts.

* Recommended Spare Parts